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6th Day, Friday, 30th November, 2018 Distance  :(About) 1200 Metres.
Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m.

1.The Bangalore Turf Club Trophy (Grade IIf) on Monday, 29th October, 2018 and the final
A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Rs. 2,400 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total Prize Tuesday, 27th November, 2018
Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:- Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 26th November, 2018 @

OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY Rs. 96,000

Winner - The Trophy & 49.5 % 6 % 45 %
Second 16.5 % 2 % 1.5 %
Third 8.25 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225% 2.The Hoysala Salver
Sixth 1.65 % 0.2% 0.15 %

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 45 to 65.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.10,00,000.
3 years old and over.

Weights : 4 Id and - 55.5 Kgs.
eignts years 010 and over g Owner Trainer Jockey Total
3 years old only - 51.5 Kgs. Winner -
Penalties - (i) Winner after 30th April, 2016 of a4 The Trophy & Rs. 259,875 Rs. 31,500 Rs. 23,625 Rs. 315,000
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or Second Rs. 129,940 Rs. 15,750 Rs. 11,810 Rs. 157,500
more such races to carry 2 kgs. Third Rs. 77,965 Rs. 9,450 Rs. 7,090 Rs. 94,505
OR Fourth Rs. 30,145 Rs. 3,655 Rs. 2,740 Rs. 36,540
. Fifth Rs. 14,555 Rs. 1,760 Rs. 1,325 Rs. 17,640
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kgs. or either of two or Sixth Rs. 7.275 Res. 880 Rs. 660 Rs. 8815
more such races to carry 4.5 kgs.
OR Total Rs. 519,755 Rs. 62,995 Rs. 47,250 Rs. 630,000
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kgs. or either of two or
more such races to carry 7.5 kgs.
(i) Winner after 30th April, 2018 of a race of the value 3.The Kodagu Plate
of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg. Horses rated 30 to 50, 4 years old and over.(Handicap)
OR Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
either of two or more such races or a race of the Owner Trainer Jockey Total
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kgs. Winner Rs. 222,750 Rs. 27,000 Rs. 20,250 Rs. 270,000
OR Second Rs. 111,375 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 10,125 Rs. 135,000
either of two or more such races or a race of the Third Rs. 66,825 Rs. 8,100 Rs. 6,075 Rs. 81,000
value of Rs. 25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kgs. extra. Fourth Rs. 25840 Rs. 3,130 Rs. 2,350 Rs. 31,320
) - Fifth Rs. 12,475 Rs. 1,510 Rs. 1,135 Rs. 15,120
Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs Sixth Rs. 6.235 Rs. 755 Rs. 570 Rs. 7,560
N.B. . If the hlghest Welght an acceptor has to carry Is Total Rs. 445,500 Rs. 53,995 Rs. 40,505 Rs. 540,000

less than 60 Kgs it shall be raised to 60 Kgs and
the other weights shall be raised equally.



Maiden Horses 2 years old only.

Weights:

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Total

Colts & Geldings
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4.The Ranganathittu Plate

Fillies
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Rs. 297,000
Rs. 148,500
Rs. 89,100
Rs. 34,450
Rs. 16,630
Rs. 8,315
Rs. 593,995

- 55 Kgs.

- 53.5 Kgs.

Trainer

Rs. 36,000
Rs. 18,000
Rs. 10,800
Rs. 4,175
Rs. 2,020
Rs. 1,010

Rs. 72,005

Jockey
Rs. 27,000
Rs. 13,500
Rs. 8,100
Rs. 3,130
Rs. 1,510
Rs. 760

Rs. 54,000

5.The Horanadu Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 4 years old and over.(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Total

Owner
Rs. 185,625
Rs. 92,810
Rs. 55,690
Rs. 21,530
Rs. 10,395
Rs. 5,200
Rs. 371,250

Trainer
Rs. 22,500
Rs. 11,250
Rs. 6,750
Rs. 2,610
Rs. 1,260
Rs. 630

Rs. 45,000

Jockey
Rs. 16,870
Rs. 8,440
Rs. 5,060
Rs. 1,960
Rs. 945
Rs. 475

Rs. 33,750

Total
Rs. 360,000
Rs. 180,000
Rs. 108,000
Rs. 41,755
Rs. 20,160
Rs. 10,085

Rs. 720,000

Total
Rs. 224,995
Rs. 112,500
Rs. 67,500
Rs. 26,100
Rs. 12,600
Rs. 6,305

Rs. 450,000
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6.The Ghataprabha Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20.(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner
148,500
74,250
44,550
17,220
8,315
4,160

296,995

"
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

rainer

. 18,000

9,000

5,400

2,090

1,010
505

. 36,005

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

. 13,500
6,750
4,050
1,565
755
380

. 27,000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 180,000

90,000

54,000

20,875

10,080
5,045

. 360,000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 26th November, 2018
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 26th November, 2018
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th November, 2018
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 28th November, 2018
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 2nd December, 2018



