6th Day, Friday, 30th November, 2018

1. The Bangalore Turf Club Trophy (Grade III)

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

	OWNER	TRAINER	JOCKEY
Winner - The Trophy &	49.5 %	6 %	4.5 %
Second	16.5 %	2 %	1.5 %
Third	8.25 %	1 %	0.75 %
Fourth	4.125%	0.5%	0.375%
Fifth	2.475%	0.3%	0.225%
Sixth	1.65 %	0.2%	0.15 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.10,00,000.

3 years old and over.

Weights :	4 years old and over	-	55.5	Kgs.
	3 years old only	-	51.5	Kgs.
Penalties	: (i) Winner after 30	0th A	pril, 20)16 of a

nalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2016 of a

(a) Grade III race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kgs.

OR

(b) Grade II race to carry 3 kgs. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kgs. OR

(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kgs. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kgs.

(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2018 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.

OR

either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kgs.

either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kgs. extra.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs

N.B. : If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kgs it shall be raised to 60 Kgs and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance : (About) 1200 Metres.

- Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Monday, 29th October, 2018 and the final Rs. 2,400 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th November, 2018
- Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 26th November, 2018 @ Rs. 96,000

2. The Hoysala Salver

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Horses rated 45 to 65.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

	C	Owner	Tra	iner	Jo	ockey	Total
Winner -							
The Trophy &	Rs.	259,875	Rs.	31,500	Rs.	23,625	Rs. 315,000
Second	Rs.	129,940	Rs.	15,750	Rs.	11,810	Rs. 157,500
Third	Rs.	77,965	Rs.	9,450	Rs.	7,090	Rs. 94,505
Fourth	Rs.	30,145	Rs.	3,655	Rs.	2,740	Rs. 36,540
Fifth	Rs.	14,555	Rs.	1,760	Rs.	1,325	Rs. 17,640
Sixth	Rs.	7,275	Rs.	880	Rs.	660	Rs. 8,815
Total	Rs.	519,755	Rs.	62,995	Rs.	47,250	Rs. 630,000

3.The Kodagu Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50, 4 years old and over.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	C	Owner	Tra	iner	Jo	ockey	Total
Winner	Rs.	222,750	Rs.	27,000	Rs.	20,250	Rs. 270,000
Second	Rs.	111,375	Rs.	13,500	Rs.	10,125	Rs. 135,000
Third	Rs.	66,825	Rs.	8,100	Rs.	6,075	Rs. 81,000
Fourth	Rs.	25,840	Rs.	3,130	Rs.	2,350	Rs. 31,320
Fifth	Rs.	12,475	Rs.	1,510	Rs.	1,135	Rs. 15,120
Sixth	Rs.	6,235	Rs.	755	Rs.	570	Rs. 7,560
Total	Rs.	445,500	Rs.	53,995	Rs.	40,505	Rs. 540,000

4.The Ranganathittu Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only.

Weights:	Colts & Geldings	- 55	Kgs.
	Fillies	- 53.5	Kgs.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.		

	C	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs.	297,000	Rs. 36,000	Rs. 27,000	Rs. 360,000
Second	Rs.	148,500	Rs. 18,000	Rs. 13,500	Rs. 180,000
Third	Rs.	89,100	Rs. 10,800	Rs. 8,100	Rs. 108,000
Fourth	Rs.	34,450	Rs. 4,175	Rs. 3,130	Rs. 41,755
Fifth	Rs.	16,630	Rs. 2,020	Rs. 1,510	Rs. 20,160
Sixth	Rs.	8,315	Rs. 1,010	Rs. 760	Rs. 10,085
Total	Rs.	593,995	Rs. 72,005	Rs. 54,000	Rs. 720,000

6.The Ghataprabha Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	(Dwner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs.	148,500	Rs. 18,000	Rs. 13,500	Rs. 180,000
Second	Rs.	74,250	Rs. 9,000	Rs. 6,750	Rs. 90,000
Third	Rs.	44,550	Rs. 5,400	Rs. 4,050	Rs. 54,000
Fourth	Rs.	17,220	Rs. 2,090	Rs. 1,565	Rs. 20,875
Fifth	Rs.	8,315	Rs. 1,010	Rs. 755	Rs. 10,080
Sixth	Rs.	4,160	Rs. 505	Rs. 380	Rs. 5,045
Total	Rs.	296,995	Rs. 36,005	Rs. 27,000	Rs. 360,000

5.The Horanadu Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 4 years old and over.(Handicap) **Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.**

	0	wner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs.	185,625	Rs. 22,500	Rs. 16,870	Rs. 224,995
Second	Rs.	92,810	Rs. 11,250	Rs. 8,440	Rs. 112,500
Third	Rs.	55,690	Rs. 6,750	Rs. 5,060	Rs. 67,500
Fourth	Rs.	21,530	Rs. 2,610	Rs. 1,960	Rs. 26,100
Fifth	Rs.	10,395	Rs. 1,260	Rs. 945	Rs. 12,600
Sixth	Rs.	5,200	Rs. 630	Rs. 475	Rs. 6,305
Total	Rs.	371,250	Rs. 45,000	Rs. 33,750	Rs. 450,000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 26th November, 2018 Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 26th November, 2018 Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th November, 2018 Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 28th November, 2018 Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 2nd December, 2018